02 NOV 26 AM10:53

11/13/02

91.com

MTC 1396-4480

Vol_MO2_Page_68660

State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 11/26/2002 $12:53 \alpha$ m. Vol M02, Pg <u>68660</u> Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee \$ 2/ ∞ # of Pgs 1





DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE KLAMATH COUNTY

THE UNDERSIGNED AS TRUSTEE OR SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN TRUST DEED DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

NE 8, 1995		
VE 23, 1995' BOOK: N	195 PAGE: 165	73 OFFICIAL RECORDS
AMAIH		O OTTOMA RECORDS
EGON		
NALD S. KOPPERT A	ND SUSAN M.	KOPPERT, HUSBAND AND WIFF
STERN TILLE AND ES	CROW COMPA	NY AND/OR FIRST WESTERN TITLE COMPANY
ity, express or implied, hich was heretofore acq	, unto the partie uired by said Tri	ad, a written request to convey, reciting that the obligations as hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey, but without any is legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest held by ustee under the terms of said Deed of Trust.
SEE ORIGINAL	, DEED OF "	TRUST FOR DESCRIPTION
ESCROW COMPANY	,	
N TITLE COMPANY, T	RUSTEE	
-		
\mathbf{P} \rightarrow		
<u>.</u>		AMERITITLE has recorded this
- Vice President		HISTUMENT by request on an annual state
)	or as to its effect upon the title to any real property that may be described therein.
)SS	
)	
2002		
Appeared Robert D. Beal Corporation and that said the acknowledged said inst	who being duly so instrument was s rument to be its vo	worn did say that he is Vice President of Western Title signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its oluntary act and deed.
R02-3138 N/A NO. BTO46792RK		OFFICIAL SEAL JOLNE E MILLER NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 349990 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP. 17, 2005
	NE 23, 1995' BOOK: M AMATH EGON NALD S. KOPPERT A STERN TITLE AND ES VEN TRONO m the Beneficiary under ist Deed have been fur ty, express or implied, ich was heretofore acq SEE ORIGINAL ESCROW COMPANY N TITLE COMPANY, T N	NE 23, 1995' BOOK: M95 PAGE: 165 AMATH EGON NALD S. KOPPERT AND SUSAN M. STERN TITLE AND ESCROW COMPA VEN TRONO m the Beneficiary under said Trust Deal ist Deed have been fully satisfied, do ty, express or implied, unto the partie lich was heretofore acquired by said Tru- SEE ORIGINAL DEED OF ' ESCROW COMPANY N TITLE COMPANY, TRUSTEE Note President))SS) 2002 uppeared Robert D. Beal who being duly s Corporation and that said instrument was s he acknowledged said instrument to be its very MATA n MATA N/A

11/13/02M: \CHARLIE\WILLS RECONVEULL RECONVEYANCE WITH FIELDS. docWestern Title & Esorow Company, 1345 NW Wall Street Suite 200, Bend, Oregon 97701